

January 30, 2024

To,

**BSE Limited** 

Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip code: 540027

Name of the Company: Prabhat Technologies (India) Limited.

Subject: Outcome of hearing before NCLAT on January 29, 2024.

**Ref**: Compliance/Disclosure requirements for Prabhat Technologies (India) Limited which is currently undergoing a Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP).

Dear Sir/Madam,

In respect of insolvency proceedings against the Corporate Debtor Prabhat Technologies India Ltd, as per Hon NCLT order dated January 9, 2024 received on January 17, 2024, the Corporate Debtor was ordered to be liquidated.

One of the Financial Creditor has filed an appeal against the said liquidation order before Hon NCLAT. The appeal before Hon NCLAT was heard for admission on January 29, 2024. The Hon NCLAT has passed the order admitting the matter and scheduled for the hearing on March 8, 2024 and no further proceedings can be taken in pursuance of the order passed by NCLT, thus liquidation in effect has been stayed.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Prabhat Technologies (India) Limited

Rajendra K. Bhuta Insolvency Resolution Professional Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00141/2017-18/10305

## PRABHAT TECHNOLOGIES (INDIA) LIMITED